
American Timekeeper

Seth Thomas Models 8 & 9 Run Chart

Run Start Run End Model Grade Jewels Name Finish Total

700001 700200 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

700201 700300 9 217 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

700301 700700 Unknown 400

700701 700800 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

700801 701100 Unknown 300

701101 701200 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 100

701201 701600 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

701601 701800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

701801 702300 Unknown 500

702301 702400 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

702401 702500 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

702501 702800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

702801 702900 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 100

702901 703100 9 107 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

703101 703200 9 217 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

703201 703700 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

703701 704000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

704001 704200 9 217 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

704201 704600 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

704601 705000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

705001 705300 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

705301 705700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

705701 705800 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

705801 706000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

706001 706300 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 300

706301 706800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

706801 707300 Unknown 500

707301 707400 8 216 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

707401 707500 9 217 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

707501 708000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

708001 708500 Unknown 500

708501 708900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

708901 709000 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

709001 709500 Unknown 500

709501 710000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

710001 710200 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200
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710201 710700 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

710701 710900 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

710901 711200 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

711201 711500 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

711501 712200 Unknown 700

712201 712300 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

712301 712400 8 216 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

712401 712800 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

712801 713500 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 700

713501 713800 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

713801 714300 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

714301 714600 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

714601 714800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

714801 714900 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

714901 715000 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

715001 715100 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

715101 715200 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

715201 715600 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 400

715601 716000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

716001 716300 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

716301 716600 9 107 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 300

716601 717000 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

717001 717400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

717401 717600 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

717601 718000 Unknown 400

718001 718100 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

720001 720200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

720201 720300 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

720301 720500 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

720501 720800 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 300

720801 721400 Unknown 600

721401 721700 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

721701 722000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

722001 722300 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

722301 722800 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

722801 723500 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 700

723501 723900 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

723901 724400 Unknown 500

724401 724600 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

724601 725000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

725001 726000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1000

726001 726400 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 400



726401 727000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 600

727001 727600 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 600

727601 727700 9 107 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 100

727701 728500 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 600

728501 728600 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

728601 729600 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

729601 729900 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

729901 731000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1100

731001 731200 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

731201 731600 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

731601 731900 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

731901 733000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1100

733001 733400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

733401 734600 Unknown 1200

734601 734700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

734701 735000 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

735001 735500 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 500

735501 736000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

736001 736500 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

736501 736700 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

736701 737200 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

737201 737500 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

737501 737700 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

737701 738300 Unknown 600

738301 738400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

738401 738600 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

738601 739000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

739001 739700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 700

739701 740200 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 500

740201 740800 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 600

740801 741300 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

741301 743000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1700

743001 743700 Unknown 700

743701 743900 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

743901 744900 Unknown 1000

744901 745000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

745001 746000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

746001 746200 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

746201 746500 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

746501 747300 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 800

747301 747500 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

747501 747600 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

747601 747700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100



747701 747800 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

747801 748000 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

748001 748200 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

748201 748400 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

748401 749100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 700

749101 749200 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

749201 749700 Unknown 500

749701 750000 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

750001 751600 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1600

751601 752400 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 800

752401 753400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1000

753401 753900 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

753901 754700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 800

754701 755200 Unknown 500

755201 756200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

756201 756500 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 300

756501 757100 Unknown 600

757101 757200 9 107 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 100

757201 757700 Unknown 500

757701 758400 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 700

758401 758700 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

758701 759100 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

759101 759600 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 500

759601 760600 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

760601 761600 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

761601 761800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

761801 762000 9 107 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

762001 762300 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

762301 765000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 2700

765001 765400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

765401 765900 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

765901 766400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

766401 767000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 600

767001 768000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1000

768001 768500 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 500

768501 770150 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1650

770151 770400 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 250

770401 770900 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

770901 772000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1100

772001 773200 Unknown 1200

773201 777000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 3800

777001 777700 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 700

777701 778200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500



778201 778700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 500

778701 778900 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

778901 779900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1000

779901 780100 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

780101 780200 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

780201 780300 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

780301 781300 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1000

781301 781800 Unknown 500

781801 784000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 2200

784001 784900 Unknown 900

784901 785200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

785201 785600 8 106 11 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

785601 785800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

785801 786200 9 211 17 Edgemere Two-Tone 400

786201 786400 9 111 12 Edgemere Two-Tone 200

786401 786800 8 210 17 Edgemere Two-Tone 400

786801 787000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

787001 787700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 700

787701 788100 8 110 12 Edgemere Two-Tone 400

788101 788600 8 210 17 Edgemere Two-Tone 500

788601 789000 9 211 17 Edgemere Two-Tone 400

789001 789200 9 207 15 Lakeside Two-Tone 200

789201 790000 9 111 12 Edgemere Two-Tone 800

790001 790600 8 110 12 Edgemere Two-Tone 600

790601 791000 Unknown 400

791001 791400 8 210 17 Edgemere Two-Tone 400

791401 792100 8 110 12 Edgemere Two-Tone 700

792101 793100 Unknown 1000

793101 793800 8 210 17 Edgemere Two-Tone 700

793801 794000 8 206 15 Lakeside Two-Tone 200

794001 794600 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 600

794601 795400 Unknown 800

795401 795600 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

795601 796600 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 1000

796601 796900 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

796901 797100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

797101 797900 Unknown 800

797901 799900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 2000

799901 800000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

800001 800900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 900

800901 801600 Unknown 700

801601 801800 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

801801 802000 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200



802001 802600 Unknown 600

802601 804600 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2000

804601 804800 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

804801 805800 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

805801 806000 9 107 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

806001 807200 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1200

807201 807900 Unknown 700

807901 810500 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2600

810501 811000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

811001 812400 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1400

812401 813100 Unknown 700

813101 813300 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

813301 813800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

813801 814100 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

814101 816100 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2000

816101 816300 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

816301 816800 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 500

816801 817000 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

817001 818000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

818001 818200 9 107 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

818201 820200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2000

820201 824700 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 4500

824701 825500 Unknown 800

825501 825700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

825701 826100 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

826101 826400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

826401 828000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1600

828001 828200 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

828201 828400 9 107 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

828401 828500 9 211 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

828501 829500 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

829501 829700 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

829701 831500 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1800

831501 831800 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

831801 832800 Unknown 1000

832801 833000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

833001 833200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

833201 835200 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2000

835201 836000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 800

836001 838600 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2600

838601 839800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1200

839801 840200 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

840201 840900 Unknown 700



840901 841400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 500

841401 842000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 600

842001 842300 9 207 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

842301 844300 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2000

844301 845300 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

845301 846000 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 700

846001 847400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1400

847401 850900 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 3500

850901 851900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

851901 853500 9 37 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1600

2500001 2501400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1400

2501401 2501500 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2501501 2501600 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2501601 2502000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

2502001 2502400 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

2502401 2502700 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

2502701 2506100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 3400

2506101 2506700 Unknown 600

2506701 2507100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

2507101 2507700 Unknown 600

2507701 2507800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2507801 2509100 Unknown 1300

2509101 2509300 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

2509301 2510000 Unknown 700

2510001 2512900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2900

2512901 2513000 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2513001 2514700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1700

2514701 2515600 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 900

2515601 2516200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 600

2516201 2516300 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2516301 2517800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1500

2517801 2518000 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 200

2518001 2524200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 6200

2524201 2524500 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

2524501 2524800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

2524801 2526100 Unknown 1300

2526101 2526900 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 800

2526901 2527600 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 700

2527601 2527700 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2527701 2532600 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 4900

2532601 2533600 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 1000

2533601 2534200 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 600



2534201 2534600 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

2534601 2537000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2400

2537001 2538000 Unknown 1000

2538001 2548200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 10200

2548201 2549700 Unknown 1500

2549701 2552000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2300

2552001 2552600 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 600

2552601 2553900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1300

2553901 2554100 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

2554101 2554700 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 600

2554701 2554800 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2554801 2555200 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

2555201 2555400 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

2555401 2557100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1500

2557101 2557300 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

2557301 2561400 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 4100

2561401 2561600 8 206 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

2561601 2564100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 2500

2564101 2565200 Unknown 1100

2565201 2565300 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

2565301 2565700 8 106 11 Montgomery Ward Two-Tone 400

2565701 2566300 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 600

2566301 2567100 Unknown 800

2567101 2570100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1000

2570101 2570800 Unknown 700

2570801 2576000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 5200

2576001 2576700 Unknown 700

2576701 2579800 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 3100

2579801 2580300 8 210 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 500

2580301 2580800 8 206 15 Seth Thomas 100 500

2580801 2585900 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 5100

2585901 2586000 8 206 15 Lakesite Two-Tone 100

2586001 2587100 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1100

2587101 2587900 Unknown 800

2587901 2591300 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 3400

2591301 2592100 Unknown 800

2592101 2593000 8 36 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 900


